HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG

January 26,2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tape 10
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair

Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger

Rep. Chris Edwards

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum
MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair

Rep. Patti Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator

Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2218/HB 2250 — Public Hearing

HB 2207/HB 2248/ HB 2249 — Public Hearing
HB 2250 — Public Hearing

Introduction of Committee Bills — Work Session
HB 2207/HB 2248/HB 2249 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
10A 003 Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 3:04 p.m. as a
subcommittee.
HB 2218/HB 2250 — PUBLIC HEARING
008 Chair Schaufler
015 John Shilts, Administrator, Workers” Compensation Division
Department of Consumer and Business Services (EXHIBITS A
& B)
030 Shilts
050 Shilts
052 Chair Schaufler opens public hearings as a full committee.
055 Shilts
085 Shilts
115 Shilts
HB 2207/HB 2248/HB 2249 — PUBLIC HEARING
126 Chair Schaufler
132 Shilts
HB 2250 —- PUBLIC HEARING
10A 134 Chair Schaufler
139 John Shilts, Administrator, Workers’ Compensation Division
Department of Consumer and Business Services
165 Shilts

170 Chair Schaufler



174
188
205
209
225
230
249

Rep. C. Edwards
Shilts

Rep. Berger
Shilts

Rep. Berger
Shilts

Chair Schaufler

INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE BILLS —- WORK SESSION

253
255
260
262

264

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator (EXHIBITS C - G)

MOTION: Rep. C. Edwards moves LC's: 1171, 1878, 2085,
2341, 2344 BE INTRODUCED as committee
bills.

VOTE: 5-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Rep. Esquivel, Rep. P. Smith

Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

HB 2207/HB 2248/HB 2249 — PUBLIC HEARING

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

269
274

330

345
350
361
367
376
379
382
396

~—TQmmIOm>

Chair Schaufler

Rob Edwards, Acting Ul Tax Manager, Oregon Employment
Department Worksource Oregon (EXHIBIT H)

Dave Jones, Central Operations Manager, Oregon Employment
Department Worksource Oregon (EXHIBITS I & J)

Chair Schaufler

Jones

Rep. Rosenbaum

Jones

Chair Schaufler

Jones

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 3:34 p.m.

HB 2218/HB 2250, written testimony, John Shilts, 2 pp

HB 2218/HB 2250, written testimony, John Shilts, 6 pp

Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 1771, staff, 1 p

Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 1878, staff, 1 p

Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 2085, staff, 3 pp

Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 2341, staff, 2 pp

Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 2344, staff, 3 pp

HB 2207/HB2248/HB2249, prepared information, Rob Edwards, 2 pp
HB 2207/HB2248/HB2249, prepared information, Dave Jones, 1 p
HB 2207/HB2248/HB2249, prepared information, Dave Jones, 1 p



