HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG

January 26, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tape 10

5.00 1 .101.	Tape 10	
MEMBERS P	RESENT:	Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair
		Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair
		Rep. Vicki Berger
		Rep. Chris Edwards
		Rep. Diane Rosenbaum
MEMBER EX	KCUSED:	Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair
		Rep. Patti Smith
STAFF PRES	ENT:	Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2218/HB 2250 – Public Hearing HB 2207/HB 2248/ HB 2249 – Public Hearing HB 2250 – Public Hearing Introduction of Committee Bills – Work Session HB 2207/HB 2248/HB 2249 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
10A	003	Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 3:04 p.m. as a
		subcommittee.
HB 2218/HB 2	250 – PUBLIC HEAR	ING
	008	Chair Schaufler
	015	John Shilts, Administrator, Workers' Compensation Division
		Department of Consumer and Business Services (EXHIBITS A
		& B)
	030	Shilts
	050	Shilts
	052	Chair Schaufler opens public hearings as a full committee.
	055	Shilts
	085	Shilts
	115	Shilts
HB 2207/HB 2	248/HB 2249 – PUBLI	CHEARING
	126	Chair Schaufler
	132	Shilts
HB 2250 – PU	BLIC HEARING	
10A	134	Chair Schaufler
	139	John Shilts, Administrator, Workers' Compensation Division
		Department of Consumer and Business Services
	165	Shilts
	170	Chair Schaufler

174	Rep. C. Edwards
188	Shilts
205	Rep. Berger
209	Shilts
225	Rep. Berger
230	Shilts
249	Chair Schaufler
INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE	BILLS – WORK SESSION
253	Chair Schaufler
255	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator (EXHIBITS C - G)
260	MOTION: Rep. C. Edwards moves LC's: 1171, 1878, 2085,
	2341, 2344 BE INTRODUCED as committee
	bills.
262	VOTE: 5-0-2
264	EXCUSED: 2 - Rep. Esquivel, Rep. P. Smith
264	Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
264 <u>HB 2207/HB 2248/HB 2249 – PUBLIC</u>	CARRIED.
	CARRIED.
<u>HB 2207/HB 2248/HB 2249 – PUBLIC</u>	CARRIED. <u>HEARING</u>
<u>HB 2207/HB 2248/HB 2249 – PUBLIC</u> 269 274	CARRIED. <u>HEARING</u> Chair Schaufler Rob Edwards, Acting UI Tax Manager, Oregon Employment Department Worksource Oregon (EXHIBIT H)
<u>HB 2207/HB 2248/HB 2249 – PUBLIC</u> 269	CARRIED. HEARING Chair Schaufler Rob Edwards, Acting UI Tax Manager, Oregon Employment Department Worksource Oregon (EXHIBIT H) Dave Jones, Central Operations Manager, Oregon Employment
<u>HB 2207/HB 2248/HB 2249 – PUBLIC</u> 269 274 330	CARRIED. <u>HEARING</u> Chair Schaufler Rob Edwards, Acting UI Tax Manager, Oregon Employment Department Worksource Oregon (EXHIBIT H) Dave Jones, Central Operations Manager, Oregon Employment Department Worksource Oregon (EXHIBITS I & J)
<u>HB 2207/HB 2248/HB 2249 – PUBLIC</u> 269 274 330 345	CARRIED. <u>HEARING</u> Chair Schaufler Rob Edwards, Acting UI Tax Manager, Oregon Employment Department Worksource Oregon (EXHIBIT H) Dave Jones, Central Operations Manager, Oregon Employment Department Worksource Oregon (EXHIBITS I & J) Chair Schaufler
HB 2207/HB 2248/HB 2249 – PUBLIC 269 274 330 345 350	CARRIED. HEARING Chair Schaufler Rob Edwards, Acting UI Tax Manager, Oregon Employment Department Worksource Oregon (EXHIBIT H) Dave Jones, Central Operations Manager, Oregon Employment Department Worksource Oregon (EXHIBITS I & J) Chair Schaufler Jones
HB 2207/HB 2248/HB 2249 – PUBLIC 269 274 330 345 350 361	CARRIED. <u>HEARING</u> Chair Schaufler Rob Edwards, Acting UI Tax Manager, Oregon Employment Department Worksource Oregon (EXHIBIT H) Dave Jones, Central Operations Manager, Oregon Employment Department Worksource Oregon (EXHIBITS I & J) Chair Schaufler Jones Rep. Rosenbaum
HB 2207/HB 2248/HB 2249 – PUBLIC 269 274 330 345 350 361 367	CARRIED. HEARING Chair Schaufler Rob Edwards, Acting UI Tax Manager, Oregon Employment Department Worksource Oregon (EXHIBIT H) Dave Jones, Central Operations Manager, Oregon Employment Department Worksource Oregon (EXHIBITS I & J) Chair Schaufler Jones Rep. Rosenbaum Jones
HB 2207/HB 2248/HB 2249 – PUBLIC 269 274 330 345 350 361 367 376	CARRIED. HEARING Chair Schaufler Rob Edwards, Acting UI Tax Manager, Oregon Employment Department Worksource Oregon (EXHIBIT H) Dave Jones, Central Operations Manager, Oregon Employment Department Worksource Oregon (EXHIBITS I & J) Chair Schaufler Jones Rep. Rosenbaum Jones Chair Schaufler
HB 2207/HB 2248/HB 2249 – PUBLIC 269 274 330 345 350 361 367	CARRIED. HEARING Chair Schaufler Rob Edwards, Acting UI Tax Manager, Oregon Employment Department Worksource Oregon (EXHIBIT H) Dave Jones, Central Operations Manager, Oregon Employment Department Worksource Oregon (EXHIBITS I & J) Chair Schaufler Jones Rep. Rosenbaum Jones

Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 3:34 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

396

- A. HB 2218/HB 2250, written testimony, John Shilts, 2 pp
- B. HB 2218/HB 2250, written testimony, John Shilts, 6 pp
- C. Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 1771, staff, 1 p
- D. Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 1878, staff, 1 p
- E. Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 2085, staff, 3 pp
- F. Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 2341, staff, 2 pp
- G. Introduction of Committee Bills, LC 2344, staff, 3 pp
- H. HB 2207/HB2248/HB2249, prepared information, Rob Edwards, 2 pp
- I. HB 2207/HB2248/HB2249, prepared information, Dave Jones, 1 p
- J. HB 2207/HB2248/HB2249, prepared information, Dave Jones, 1 p